Office

Mayor

Treasurer

Controller

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Elected Offices - City of Williamsport

Lycoming County Office of Voter Services

Name

Derek J. Slaughter

Adam C. Welteroth

Margaret J. Woodring

Bonnie Katz

Jon Mackey

Vincent J. Pulizzi

Adam J. Yoder

Eric M. Beiter

Liz Miele

Jonah W. Milliken

12/19/2025 11:00:00 AM

Party

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Term Expires

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2029

12/31/2029

12/31/2029

Phone

(570) 327-7566

(570) 327-7521

(570) 327-7503

(570) 327-7504

(570) 327-7504

(570) 327-7504

(570) 327-7504

(570) 327-7504

(570) 327-7504

(570) 327-7504
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